Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

@ 10 kHz / 1 V DCR
(W)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
***K-
FactorL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRR6040A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 0.0098 0.015 5.0 5.55 388
SRR6040A-3R0Y 3.0 ± 30 0.0153 0.021 3.5 3.33 233
SRR6040A-5R0Y 5.0 ± 30 0.0184 0.025 2.9 2.63 184
SRR6040A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 0.0223 0.03 2.5 2.17 152
SRR6040A-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 0.0266 0.036 2.3 2.0 140
SRR6040A-100M 10 ± 20 0.0358 0.05 2.0 1.72 120
SRR6040A-120M 12 ± 20 0.0397 0.055 1.7 1.61 113
SRR6040A-150M 15 ± 20 0.0428 0.06 1.6 1.51 106
SRR6040A-180M 18 ± 20 0.0551 0.075 1.5 1.35 94
SRR6040A-220M 22 ± 20 0.0647 0.087 1.3 1.22 85
SRR6040A-270M 27 ± 20 0.0769 0.105 1.2 1.11 78
SRR6040A-330M 33 ± 20 0.0903 0.12 1.1 1.02 71
SRR6040A-390M 39 ± 20 0.103 0.135 1.0 0.94 66
SRR6040A-470M 47 ± 20 0.123 0.16 0.95 0.85 59
SRR6040A-560M 56 ± 20 0.149 0.19 0.86 0.77 54
SRR6040A-680M 68 ± 20 0.187 0.24 0.75 0.7 49
SRR6040A-820M 82 ± 20 0.22 0.29 0.7 0.63 44
SRR6040A-101M 100 ± 20 0.266 0.345 0.65 0.57 40
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)

Temperature Rise vs. IDC
Electrical Schematic
How to Order
 SRR6040A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
8.06.02.0 4.00.0
8.0 10.06.04.02.00.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H
)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C
)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
0.0
1.2
0.6
0.3
0.9
1.5
0.0
3.0
6.0
9.0
12.0
2.0 3.01.00.0
1.130.0 2.25 4.503.38
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H
)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C
)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
0.0
30.0
25.0
35.0
5.0
15.0
10.0
20.0
0.50.0
0.50.0 1.51.0 2.52.0
1.51.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ